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Moderators & Speakers 

 

Session and 

Schedule 
Agenda Item Speakers/Moderators/Rapporteur Contacts  

09:00-09:10 

 

Opening Session 

 

Welcome Remarks and 

Introduction 

ICAO RD WACAF  pzoomintoo@icao.int  

AFCAC Secretary General   

Director General NCAA Musa.Nuhu@ncaa.gov.ng  

  

09:10-10:00  

 

 

Session 1 - Global 

and Regional 

Perspectives 

Moderator Capt. Musa Nuhu, Director 

General, NCAA 

Musa.Nuhu@ncaa.gov.ng   

Rapporteur Mr. Nika Meheza Manzi, Deputy 

Regional Director, ICAO WACAF 

nmanzi@icao.int  

Updates on the GASP, the GANP 

& Innovation in aviation 

Mr. Marco Merens, Chief 

Integrated Aviation Analysis, 

ANB/IAA 

MMerens@icao.int   

Updates on Air Transport and 

Facilitation 

Mr. Mohamed Rahma, D/ATB MRahma@icao.int   

The ICAO Technical Cooperation 

programme  

Mr. Jorge Vargas, D/TCB JVargas@icao.int   

Aviation Safety Alliance for 

Africa  

Ms. Iyabo O.  Sosina, ASAA iososina@yahoo.com  

    

  

10:00–11:00 

 

 

 

 

Moderator  Mr. Barry Kashambo, Regional 

Director, ICAO ESAF 

bkashambo@icao.int   

Rapporteur  Mr. Aregawi Zewdu, Regional 

Officer Safety Implementation, 

ICAO WACAF 

zaregawi@icao.int  
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Session and 

Schedule 
Agenda Item Speakers/Moderators/Rapporteur Contacts  

 

 

Session 2 - Aviation 

Safety 

The role of AFI Plan in enhancing 

Aviation Safety in Africa  

Ambassador Levers Mabaso, 

Chairman of the AFI Plan Steering 

Committee 

lmabaso@icao.int  

mabasol@dot.gov.za 

 

 

Strengthening a State Safety 

Oversight System  

Ms. Siramane Kouadio, Director 

Safety and Compliance Monitoring, 

ANAC Côte d’Ivoire 

ksiramane@anac.ci  

The cooperative approach for 

aviation safety oversight  

Mr. Mohamed Besta, CASSOA mbesta@cassoa.org   

AFI Cooperative Inspectorate 

Scheme (AFI-CIS) contribution to 

the aviation safety in Africa  

Mr. James DANGA, Safety Expert, 

AFCAC 

jdanga@afcac.org  

 

11:00-11:30                                                                                                Coffee Break 

 

11:30-12:30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Session 3 - Air 

Navigation Capacity 

and Efficiency 

Moderator: Mr. Prosper Zo’o-Minto’o, 

Regional Director, ICAO WACAF 

pzoomintoo@icao.int   

Rapporteur:  

 

Mr. François-Xavier Salambanga, 

Regional Officer CNS, ICAO 

WACAF 

Fsalambanga@icao.int  

Alignment of the Regional Air 

navigation Plan (ANP) with the 

GANP  

Mr. Marco Merens, Chief 

Integrated Aviation Analysis, 

ANB/IAA 

MMerens@icao.int   

Post COVID-19 restart, resilience 

and sustainability of air navigation 

services  

 

Mr. Pwajok Matthew Lawrence, 

Ag. MD/CE, NAMA 

pwajokmathewlawrence@yahoo.c

om  

 

Cooperative framework for the 

provision of efficient air 

navigation services  

Mr. Thabani Myeza, Director 

CANSO Africa 

ThabaniM@atns.co.za 

 

 

Building a Seamless Sky in Africa  Louis Bakienon, Director of 

Operations ASECNA 

Bakienonlou@asecna.org  

  

12:30-13:30 Moderator :  Mrs.  Makhosazana Nkabiti         nkabitim@caa.co.za  
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Session and 

Schedule 
Agenda Item Speakers/Moderators/Rapporteur Contacts  

 

 

 

 

Session 4 - Aviation 

Security and 

Facilitation 

Rapporteur:  Mr. James Mabala, Regional 

Officer, AVSEC/FAL, ICAO ESAF 

JMabala@icao.int  

Improving Aviation Security  Gal Alain Pereira, Representative of 

Senegal to ICAO 

alainpereira@icao.int   

Mr. Oladele Ademola, Regional 

Officer, AVSEC/FAL, ICAO 

WACAF 

AOladele@icao.int   

AFI CES Contribution to the 

Aviation Security in Africa  

Mr. Fikile Kgomo, Aviation 

Security Expert, AFCAC 

Fkgomo@afcac.org  

    

13:30-14:30 Lunch   

  

14:30-15:30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Session 5- Capacity 

Building & 

Sustainable funding 

of Aviation industry 

Moderator:  Mr. Sidy Gueye, Director General, 

ANACIM Senegal 

Sidy.Gueye@anacim.sn   

Rapporteur:  Mr. Estifanos Eyob, Associate, 

Regional Program Officer, ICAO 

ESAF 

eestifanos@icao.int  

Human Resources capacity 

building challenges in the AFI 

Region  

 Dr. Mugambi M'Nchebere, EASA 

 

gmugambi@easa.ac.ke   

Training and Human Resources 

Development opportunities for the 

AFI region  

Mr. Jorge Vargas, D/TCB, ICAO Jvargas@icao.int   

HRDF – Way forward – Uganda Ambassador Levers Mabaso, 

Coordinator of the AFI Group 

lmabaso@icao.int  

mabasol@dot.gov.za 
 

EU – Africa cooperation on 

capacity building  

Bombay Peter, Representative UE  Peter.BOMBAY@ec.europa.eu   

  

 

 

 

 

Moderator:  Mr. Kabbs Twijuke, Chairperson 

AFI SECFAL Plan 

Jkabbs@icao.int  

Rapporteur:  Mr. Estifanos Eyob, Associate, 

Regional Program Officer, ICAO 

ESAF 

eestifanos@icao.int  
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Session and 

Schedule 
Agenda Item Speakers/Moderators/Rapporteur Contacts  

Session 6 - Air 

Transport and 

Economic 

Development 

The Air Transport restart and 

perspectives in Africa  

Ms. Adeyemi Adefunke, IATA Adeyemia@iata.org  

SAATM, a new deal for a 

sustainable air transport in Africa  

Mr. Stephen Achenyo MUSA, 

Director Air Transport, AFCAC 

SMusa@afcac.org 

 

 

Impact of User fees, charges and 

taxes on aviation in Africa  

Mr. Gaoussou Konate, AFRAA 

Mr. Ali Tounsi, ACI 

gkonate@afraa.org 

atounsi@aci-africa.aero  

 

  

15:30-16:30 

 

 

 

 

Session 7 - 

Environmental 

protection 

Moderator:  Mrs. Musila, Charity, 

Representative of Kenya to ICAO 

cmusila@icao.int   

Rapporteur:  Ms. Blandine Ferrier, Regional 

Officer Environnement ICAO, 

EUR/NAT 

bferrier@icao.int   

Updates on LTAG-GLADs in 

Africa  

Mr. Rahma Mohamed, D/ATB MRahma@icao.int   

Environmental protection 

developments in the AFI Region  

Mrs. Chinga, Mazhetese, Regional 

Officer ENV/MET, ICAO ESAF 

cmazhetese@icao.int  

Presentation by Nigeria 

 

Capt. Musa Nuhu, Director 

General, NCAA 

Musa.Nuhu@ncaa.gov.ng   

Decarbonizing aviation: 

Sustainable pathways for African 

Aeroplane Operators  

Mr. Gaoussou Konate, AFRAA gkonate@afraa.org   

Improvement of Environmental 

Protection in Africa  

Mr. Frankline Omondi, 

Environnent Expert, AFCAC  

FOmondi@afcac.org   

  

16:30-17:00 

 

 

Symposium 

Outcomes and Way 

Forward 

Moderator: Mr. Prosper Zo’o-Minto’o, 

Regional Director, ICAO WACAF 

pzoomintoo@icao.int  

 

 

 

Rapporteur: Mr. François-Xavier Salambanga, 

Regional Officer CNS, ICAO 

WACAF 

Fsalambanga@icao.int  

Outcomes of the Symposium    

Closing    
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